

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Agenda - Final

Cherokee Nation Complex 17675 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMITTEE

Dick Lay, Chair

Recording Secretary, Shelli Brittain Coke Phone: 1-800-995-9465, E-mail: council-public@cherokee.org

Monday, July 15, 2019 4:00 PM Tribal Council Offices

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

June 10, 2019 - Regular session

REPORTS:

Human Services Department - Marsha Lamb

Community Services - Martha Ketcher

Housing Services - Gary Cooper

Roads & Transportation - Michael Lynn

Public Comments: Road Issues - Michael Lynn

Commerce Housing Report - Anna Knight

Indian Child Welfare - Nikki Baker Limore

Community & Cultural Outreach - Kevin Stretch

Veterans Center - Barbara Foreman

OLD BUSINESS

None pending.

NEW BUSINESS

1. 19-037 A RESOLUTION REQUESTING BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS DISASTER ASSISTANCE FUND

Sponsors: Bryan Warner, E. O. "JR." Smith, Mike Dobbins, Buel Anglen, Janees

Taylor and Dick Lay

2. <u>19-038</u> A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN APPLICATION TO THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION FOR TRIBAL TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM BRIDGE FUNDING

FOR BRIDGE #249 OVER HORSEPEN CREEK IN TULSA COUNTY, OK.

Sponsors: Keith Austin and Dick Lay

3. 19-039 A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF THE FISCAL

YEAR 2020 INDIAN HOUSING PLAN TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND

URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Sponsors: Janees Taylor, Rex Jordan, Bryan Warner, Harley Buzzard, Canaan

Duncan and Dick Lay

ANNOUNCEMENTS

The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for Monday, August 12th at 4:00 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT